
Day 1 Turns and approximate mileage 
 Depart USARC 7128’ 0.0 

R Goldmine Dr 0.1 

L Bear left onto Moonridge  0.2 

S Straight onto Sonoma CAUTION TRAFFIC 1.1 

R Douglas 1.4 

R Cougar (Becomes McAlister at top of hill) 1.5 

L Fox Farm 2.1 

R Starvation Flats 2.8 

 Cross Big Bear Blvd onto Stanfield Cutoff 3.4 

R North Shore Dr (CA -18) 3.8 

 Begin descent 10.7 

 Mitsubishi Cement 17.6 

R Barstow Road (Lucerne Market) 25.6 

 Begin climb 36.1 

 Goat Mtn Summit 4160’ 41.8 

 Turnout on right (Lunch) 43.9 

 Slash X Ranch & Café 49.9 

 Transfer Station Entrance 55.6 

 Cross over I-15 CAUTION TRAFFIC 59.0 

L E. Virginia Way 59.2 

R Dana Park Community Center 59.3 
 

 
 

Day 3 Turns and approximate mileage 
 Depart Fairgrounds  0.0 

R R Richmond Rd 0.2 

L L Ridgecrest Blvd 0.9 

R R North China Lake Blvd 2.2 

L L W Inyokern 4.2 

 Cross over 395 11.5 

R Brown Rd 12.3 

 Cross under 395. Stay on Brown Rd 13.9 

R 395 North 22.6 

R Pearson Rd ( Break @ Shell Station)  24.1 

R 395 North 24.1 

 Little Lake 34.5 

R Exit to Rest Area  42.0 

 Rest Area (Lunch) 42.3 

R Exit Rest Area onto 395 North 42.4 

 Olancha Cafe 59.7 

 Begin Divided Hwy 66.2 

 Boulder Creek 78.0 

L Diaz Lake  Bear left after entrance & follow 
road around lake. 

79.2 

 Campsite on right after crossing bridge. 79.8 

   

Day 2 Turns and approximate mileage 

L Exit Dana Park Parking lot onto Virginia   0.00 

L Barstow Road 0.04 

L Main St 0.8 

R Lenwood Road 6.5 

L Over 58 then Down ramp (Caution - traffic!) 9.6 

L Bakersfield/Barstow Hwy (Caution - traffic!) 9.8 

L Hinkley Road 13.6 

R On-ramp to new 58 west 14.0 

 Harper Lake Road 22.2 

R Exit 206 for 395 35.1 

R 395 North (Kramer Jct) 35.4 

 Old Prison/Radar Domes on left 41.1 

 Fremont Peak Rd 48.8 

 Red Mountain Summit 3606’ 61.1 

 False Summit 3457’ 69.3 

 True Summit 3510’ 70.2 

R Ridgecrest Exit/So China Lake Blvd 77.5 

R E. Bowman Road 82.6 

L Richmond Rd 83.9 

R Enter Fairgrounds (Thru RV Park) 84.1 

 Ridgecrest Fairgrounds 84.3 
 

 Day 4 Turns and approximate mileage 
 Depart Diaz Lake CG 0.0 

L Hwy 395 North 0.6 

 Whitney Portal Road 3.8 

 Manzanar Historic Site  13.7 

 Dehy Park 19.8 

 Rest Area 30.2 

L Fish Springs Rd  Caution crossing NB/SB lanes! 38.7 

 Straight on Fish Springs RD 39.2 

 Bear right on Fish Springs RD 39.6 

L Into Hatchery 40.9 

 Fish Hatchery (Lunch) 41.0 

L Out of Hatchery 41.1 

L Hwy 395 North  Caution crossing SB lane! 42.0 

 Big Pine (Center of town) 46.5 

 Keough Hot Springs Rd 54.4 

L West Line St 61.8 

R Home St 62.2 

R Sierra St 62.8 

L Coats (Fairgrounds Entrance) 63.0 

 At end of Coats, bear right toward buildings. 63.1 

 Finish Fairgrounds Hall 63.3 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Day 5 Turns and approximate mileage 
 Depart Fairgrounds via Coats St.   0.0 

R Sierra St 0.2 

L Home St 0.3 

R West Line CA 168 1.0 

R Bear right onto Red Hill Rd 3.8 

R Ed Powers Rd 5.1 

L Sawmill 6.2 

L S Round Valley Road 8.0 

 Becomes N Round Valley Road 12.8 

R Pine Valley Rd (Round Valley School) 14.2 

L Old Sherwin Grade Road 15.9 

 Cross Rock Creek 20.8 

 Summit 25.2 

L 395 28.9 

L Toms Place 29.8 

R Crowley Lake Dr 29.9 

 Lunch 30.1 

L 395 38.2 

R Sherwin Creek Rd 44.0 

L Substation Rd 44.1 

L 203/Minaret Rd 45.1 

R 203/Minaret Rd 49.3 

R Mammoth Mtn Inn Driveway 53.4 

 Mammoth Mtn Inn 53.6 
 

 PLEASE RIDE SAFELY! 
OBEY ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND LAWS  
 

• Mileages are taken from online map data (specifically 
RideWithGPS) and are approximate.   

• Bicycle odometer calibration varies widely and may not agree 
with the mileages listed. 

• One tenth of a mile is about 530’, One One-Hundreth is about 53’ 
• All turns will be marked with signs/symbols/paint. 
• Use caution at all times.  Pay extra attention at intersections, 

during peak traffic hours, when turning left across busy streets or 
freeway lanes. 

• Helmets are mandatory! 
• Have fun with the great people on this ride! 
• Hydrate! Hydrate! Hydrate! 

 
 

   
   
 



 

Day 1 Turns and approximate mileage: 
(Read from bottom up) 
 
 Arrive Dana Park Com. Ctr. 59.3 
R Dana Park  Driveway 59.2 
L E. Virginia Way 59.2 
 Cross I-15  59.0 
 Cross Rimrock Road 58.4 
 Transfer Station Entrance 55.6 
 Slash X Ranch & Cafe 49.9 
 Turnout on right / Lunch 43.9 
 Goat Mountain Summit 41.8 
 Start climb 36.1 
 Jct Hwy 247 25.9 
R Barstow Rd. / Valley Market 25.6 
 Cement Plant (on left) 17.6 
 Start Descent 10.7 
R Northshore Drive 3.8 
 Cross BB Blvd (light) 3.4 
R Starvation Flats 2.8 
L Fox Farm 2.1 
R Cougar (Becomes McAlister) 1.5 
R Douglas 1.4 
S Sonoma (Caution Cross Traffic) 1.1 
L Moonridge 0.2 
R Goldmine Drive 0.1 
 Depart USARC Schoolhouse   0.0 

.  
Steep descent and sharp curves from miles 10 to 18. 
Ride with caution! 
 

PLEASE! 
OBEY ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND LAWS! 

RIDE SAFELY! 

 

 
 
 

 
 



Turn left onto Virginia Way after crossing I-!5, In 
about 200’ turn right into parking lot (This is the last 
R turn on the cue sheet).  Continue thru parking lot 
to the small building (at top of picture)  
 

Congrats you are done for the day! 
 
Departure Detail 

 



Day 2 overall. 

 

Day 2 Turns and approximate mileage: 
 (Read from bottom up) 
 

 Continue around admin bldg to 
picnic & camping area 

84.3 

R Fairgrounds/RV entrance 84.1 
L Richmond Rd 83.9 
R East Bowman Rd. 82.6 
R Ridgecrest exit / S. China Lake Blvd 77.5 
 2nd Summit 3510’ 70.2 
 False Summit 69.3 
 Red Mountain Summit 3606’ 61.1 
 Fremont Peak Rd / Start climb 48.8 
 Old Prison/ Radar Dome on left 41.1 
R 395 North 35.4 
R EXIT 206 to Hwy 395 North (Kramer Jct) 35.1 
 Harper Lake Road 22.2 
R On Ramp to new Hwy 58 14.0 
L Hinkley Road 13.6 
L Bakersfield/Barstow Hwy 9.8 
L Down ramp (Watch Traffic!) 9.6 
R Lenwood Road 6.5 
L Main Street/National Trails Hwy 0.8 
L Barstow Road 0.04 
L Depart Dana Park on E. Virginia Way 0.00 
 

 
Use caution crossing RR tracks at bottom of descent from Red Mountain  (Approx mile 65).  Expect rough shoulder after 
turn from 395 onto China Lake Blvd.  PLEASE – OBEY ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND LAWS – RIDE SAFELY! 
 

 
 
Day 2 destination detail 

 
 
Turn R off Richmond R into RV Park.  
Follow road thru RV park and 
around building, ending in front of 
covered picnic structure.   

 



 

 Day 3 Turns and approximate mileage: 
 (Read from bottom up) 
 
 Campsite on right J 79.8 
L Diaz Lake Entrance.  Bear left after      

entering  park and follow road 
around lake. 

79.2 

 Boulder Creek CG (on Right) 78.0 
 Begin Divided Hwy 66.2 
 Olancha Café 59.7 
R Hwy  395 North 42.5 
 Rest Area / Lunch 42.3 
R Exit to Rest Area / Coso Jct 42.0 
 Little Lake 34.5 
R Hwy 395 North 24.1 
R Pearson Rd (Shell Station/Break). 24.1 
R Hwy 395 North 22.6  
 Cross under Hwy 395.  13.9 
R Brown Rd. 12.3 
 Cross over Hwy 395 11.5 
L West Inyokern Rd. 4.17 
R North China Lake Blvd 2.2 
L Ridgecrest Blvd 0.9 
R Richmond Rd. 0.2 
 Depart Fairgrounds Picnic Area 0.00 

 
 
 

PLEASE RIDE SAFELY! 
OBEY ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND LAWS. 

 



Day 3 departure details 
(Read bottom up) 
 
L  onto W Inyokern Road. (Caution – Busy 
intersection!) 
 
R  onto N. China Lake Blvd 
 
L  onto E. Ridgecrest Blvd (Caution – Busy 
intersection!) 
 
R  onto Richmond Road  
 
Exit fairground around hockey rink/admin 
building thru RV park.  Mileage starts at the 
the corner of the Picnic Pavilion. 
 
Use caution riding with morning commuter 
traffic, especially making the left onto 
Ridgecrest Blve and the left onto W. Inyokern 
Rd. 

 
Day 3 destination detail 
(Read bottom up) 
 
 
CG on Right just after small single lane bridge 
 
Bear left inside Diaz Lake and follow road around South end of lake 
 
L   Cross 395 (Use Caution) into Diaz Lake.   
     This is approximately 1.3 miles past Boulder Creek RV Park. 

 



	 	
Day	4	Turns	and	approximate	mileage:	
	(Read	from	bottom	up)	

	
	 Finish	Fairgrounds	Hall	 63.3	
R	 Bear	right	toward	bldgs/sheds	 63.1	
L	 Coats	St	to	enter	Fairgrounds	 63.0	
R	 Sierra	St	 62.8	
R	 Home	St	 62.2	
L	 West	Line	St	 61.8	
	 Bishop	Country	Club	(on	left)	 60.6	
	 Keough	Hot	Springs	Rd	 54.4	
	 Big	Pine	(center	of	town)	 46.5	
L	 Hwy	395	North	 42.0	
L	 Fish	Springs	Rd.	 41.1	
	 Fish	Hatchery	Parking	Lot	/	Lunch	 41.0	
L	 Into	Fish	Hatchery	 40.9	
	 Bear	Right	on	Fish	Springs	Rd.	 39.6	
	 Stay	straight	on	Fish	Springs	Rd	 39.2	
L	 Fish	Springs	Rd.	 38.7	
	 Rest	Area	 30.2	
	 Dehi	Park	 19.8	
	 Manzanar	historic	Site	 13.7	
	 Whitney	Portal	Rd.	 3.8	
L	 Hwy	395	North	 0.6	
	 Depart	Diaz	Lake	CG	 0.00	

	 	
	

PLEASE	RIDE	SAFELY!	
OBEY	ALL	TRAFFIC	SIGNS	AND	LAWS	

	

	

	



	
	

PLEASE	–	OBEY	ALL	TRAFFIC	SIGNS	
AND	LAWS	–	RIDE	SAFELY!	

Day	5	Turns	and	approximate	mileage:	
(Read	from	bottom	up)	
	 Arrive	Mammoth	Mountain	Inn	 53.6	
R	 Mammoth	Mtn	Inn	Driveway	 53.4		
R	 203	/	Minaret	Rd.	 49.3	
L	 203	/	Minaret	Rd.	 45.1	
L	 Substation	Rd.	 44.1	
R	 Sherwin	Creek	Rd.	 44.0	
L	 Hwy	395	North	 38.2	
	 Lunch		(on	right)	 30.1	
R	 Crowley	Lake	Dr	 29.9	
L	 Tom’s	Place	 29.8	
L	 Hwy	395	North	 28.9	
	 Sherwin	Grade	Summit	 25.2	
	 Cross	Rock	Creek	 20.8	
	 Lower	Gorge	Rd.	 18.5	 20.06	
L	 Old	Sherwin	Grade	Rd.	 15.9	
R	 Old	Pine	Creek	Rd	(Round	Valley	Sch)	 14.2	 Becomes	North	Round	Valley	Rd.	 12.6	
	 Becomes	N	Round	Valley	Rd.	 12.8	
L	 South	Round	Valley	Rd.	 8.0	
L	 Sawmill	Rd.	 6.2	
R	 Ed	Powers	Rd.	 5.1	
R	 Bear	right	onto	Red	Hill	Rd.	 3.8	
R	 West	Line	Rd.	/	CA	168	 1.0	
L	 Home	St	 0.3	
R	 Sierra	St	 0.2	
	 Depart	Fairgrounds	via	Coats	St.	 0.00	
	



	

R			Red	Hill	Rd	

R		Ed	Powers	Rd	

L		Sawmill	Road	

L		South	Round	Valley	Rd	

Becomes	N	Round	Valley	Rd	

Round	Valley	
School	

L		Old	Sherwin	Grade	Rd	


